



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11578/2023**
NARAIN DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Tiwari, SPC and Mr. Rahul
Kumar Sharma, GP for R-1 to 3
Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Mr. Hardik
Khatri, Advocates for R-4 & 5

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.01.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

It is stated by counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3.

At request, as a last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 4 & 5 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 01.04.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 25, 2024/pu