



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11578/2023

NARAIN DASS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Senior
Panel Counsel with Mr. Rahul Sharma,
Government Pleader and Ms. Samiksha,
Advocates for R-1 to R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

02.07.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks an adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel for Respondents No. 1 to 3.

At request, list on 11.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 02, 2024/shivam