



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11578/2023**

NARAIN DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shivam Bedi, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jivesh Kr. Tiwary, Advocate
for R-1 to 3.**

Ms. Anoushka D., Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

CM APPL. 25227/2025 (for condonation of delay)

This is an application is filed by respondent No. 4 for condonation of delay in filing reply to the amended writ petition.

With the consent of learned counsel for the petitioner, and for the reasons stated, the application is allowed.

Counter affidavit to the amended writ petition be placed on record within one week from today.

W.P.(C) 11578/2023

Rejoinder to the counter affidavit to the amended writ petition be filed within four weeks.

List on 13.10.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 29, 2025/'Bhupi/AD'/