



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11578/2023**

NARAIN DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr.
Shivam Bedi, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC
with Ms. Samiksha, Advocate for
R1 to 3.
Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Ms. Simran
Shadiya, Advocates for R-4 & 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 10.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 13, 2025

SS