



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11578/2023**

NARAIN DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr. SP Nangia,
Mr. Shivam Bedi and Mr. Anubhav
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitesh Kumar Tiwari and Ms.
Nandini Aggarwal, Advocates and
Mr. Rahul Kr. Sharma, GP for R-1 to
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/hc